Questions Related to This Solicitation

Question 1: Does LACERA have an estimated budget range for this RFP?

Answer 1: Although we have an internal budget for this project, we are not disclosing it at this time. LACERA will evaluate each response to the RFP based on the scope and requirements in the RFP and encourage each respondent to submit a competitive proposal with a breakdown of costs.

Question 2: Did LACERA have any issue with the prior report/vendor?

Answer 2: LACERA was satisfied with the deliverables in the prior project.